

CNR No :- MHSI100000892026



:- Regular Civil Suit No. 14 of 2026 :

:- Order Below Exhibit-05 :-

Read the application. Perused the documents produced on record.

After going through the documents and considering the submission made by the counsel for the Plaintiff, I am of the view that an opportunity of being heard is required to be given to the Defendants. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order.

:-: O R D E R :-:

Issue show cause notice to the Defendants as to why the temporary injunction should not be granted against them as prayed by the Plaintiff on P.F. E.P. & S.B. allowed if required.
R/o.17.04.2026.

Place :- Dodamarg.
Date :- 06/03/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge, (J.D.),
Dodamarg.