



Regular Civil Suit No. 14 of 2026

ORDER BELOW Exhibit No. 92

Perused the application. Heard LD Advocate for Plaintiffs.

02. LD. Advocate for the Defendants Nos. 1 and 6B filed their say at Exhibit-93 and objected the application.

03. Defendants Nos. 9 to 13 and 15 failed to file their say within stipulated time despite giving sufficient opportunity. Hence, present application to proceeded without say of Defendants Nos. 9 to 13 and 15.

04. Considering the nature of suit and the nature of documents sought to be filed, it can be seen that, the same appears to be relevant in respect of the present suit. Allowing the production would ultimately assist the Court in deciding the suit on merits. Hence, the application is liable to be allowed. Accordingly, I proceed to pass the following :-

-:: ORDER ::-

1. Application is allowed.
2. No order as to Cost.

(Dictated and pronounced in open Court.)

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 15/05/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.